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(c) whether all this expenditure was sanctioned by the competent authority; and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the affirmative, whether all the payments have been made, if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION (riHRi M.
C. CHAGLA): (a) A suml of Rs. 7.20 lakhs was originally sanctioned, subsequently revised to Rs. 10.98 which was again revised to Rh.. 12.98 lakhs.

(b) Rs.   12,89,226-00.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Payment to the extent of Rs. 59,226-
00 is held up as the bills are under scrutiny.

t [ANNUAL SAMPLE CENSUS

608. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether the report on annual sample census conducted by Government has been published and if so, whether ihe same will be laid on the Table of the House?]


I [THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OP HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA): The sample censuses are being conducted by the State Governments under the technical guidance of the Registrar General, India. The reports, which are being finalised, will be published by the Suite
Governments.]

RESTORATION OF PRE-EMERGENCY WORK-
ING  HOURS  IN  GOVERNMENT OFFICES

609. SHRI G. M. MIR: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether representations have bsen received from Central Government employees to restore the* pre-einergency working hours in Government offices; and

(b) if so, what action has been ttffcen thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA); (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

11 GRANTS GIVEN TO    STATES FOR PRO-
VIDING  MID-DAY MEALS  TO STUDENTS

610. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the

Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state the amount of grants-in-aid given to each State during the    year
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t[ ]   English translation.

